U.S. CAGE Code 06324
M
ic
ro
-D
Fi
lt
er

Micro-D Filter Connectors
Solder Cup
HOW TO ORDER FILTER MICRO-D  CONNECTORS WITH SOLDER CUPS
Series Shell Finish
Number of
Contacts Contact Type Filter Type Filter Class Hardware
240-030 Aluminum Shell
1 –  Cadmium
2  –  Nickel
4 – Black Anodize
5 – Gold
6 – Chem Film
Stainless Steel Shell
3 –   Passivated
9
15
21
25
31
37
Solder Cup Contacts for #24
AWG or Smaller Wire
P – Pin
S – Socket
C – C Filter
P – Pi Filter
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
See “Filter Classes”
on Following Page
B
P
M
M1
S
S1
L
K
F
R
Sample Part Number
240-030 – 2 – 25 P P B B
MICRO-D MOUNTING HARDWARE
B P M M1 S S1 L K F R
Thru-Hole
Order

These environmentally sealed adapters are designed to meet
the requirements of MIL-DTL-83513.
HOW TO ORDER MICRO-D IN-LINE FILTER ADAPTERS
Series Shell Finish
Number of
Contacts
Contact
Type Filter Type
Filter
Class Hardware
240-033 1 – Cadmium
2  – Nickel
4 – Black Anodize
5 – Gold
6 – Chem Film
Stainless Steel Shell
3 –   Passivated
9
15
21
25
31
37
PS
Pin/Socket
C – C Filter
P – Pi Filter
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
N – No Hardware
P – Combination Jackscrew and Jackpost
(See photograph on this page).
Sample Part Number
240-033 2 – 25 PS C D P
Micro-D Filter Connectors
Pin-Socket In-Line Filter Adapters
MICRO-D IN-LINE FILTER ADAPTER CONTACT ARRANGEMENTS
9
1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9
15
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
8
21
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
11
25
12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
31
12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
37
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 191 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Mating Face View of Pin Connector. Socket connectors have reversed cavity numbers.
MICRO-D FILTER CLASSES AND PERFORMANCE
Filter Class → A B C D E F G
Capacitance, Picofarads (pF)
C Filter 19000-28000 16000-22500 9000-16500 4000-6000 1650-2500 400-650 200-300
Pi Filter 38000-56000 32000-45000 18000-33000 8000-12000 3300-5000 800-1300 400-600
Insertion Loss, dB Minimum, 25° C.
Filter Type → C Pi C Pi C Pi C Pi C Pi C Pi C Pi
1 MHz 6 10 5 8 3 5 — 1 — — — — — —

G
G-11
HOW TO ORDER MICRO-D FILTER VERTICAL MOUNT PCB CONNECTORS
Series Shell Finish
Number
of
Contacts
Contact
Type
Filter
Type
Filter
Class
PC Tail
Length Hardware Option
240-031 1 – Cadmium
2  – Nickel
4 – Black Anodize
5 – Gold
6 – Chem Film
Stainless Steel Shell
3 –   Passivated
9
15
21
25
31
37
P
Pin
S
Socket
C
C Filter
P
Pi Filter
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
1 – .110 Inches
(2.79)
2 – .250 Inches
(6.35)
Length in Inches
± .015
(0.38)
NN  – No Jackpost, No Threaded Insert
PN – Extended Jackpost for .062" (1.6)
PCB, No Threaded Insert
RN – Extended Jackpost for .196" (5.0)
PCB, No Threaded Insert
NU – Threaded Insert Only, No Jackposts
PU – Short Jackpost and Threaded Insert
Rear Panel Jackposts
With Threaded Inserts
R6U –  0.125" (3.2) Panel
R5U –  0.094" (2.4) Panel
R4U –  0.062" (1.6) Panel
R3U –  0.047" (1.2) Panel
R2U –  0.031" (0.8) Panel
Jackscrew Options
M – Hex Head Jackscrews
S – Slot Head Jackscrews
Sample Part Number
240-031 2 – 25 P C D 1 PN
Micro-D Filter Connectors
Vertical Printed Circuit Board

G
G-15
HOW TO ORDER MICRO-D FILTERED RIGHT ANGLE PCB
Series Shell Finish
Number of
Contacts
Contact
Type
Filter
Type
Filter
Class Hardware Option
Tail
Length
240-034 1 – Cadmium
2  – Nickel
4 – Black Anodize
5 – Gold
6 – Chem Film
Stainless Steel Shell
3 –   Passivated
9
15
21
25
31
37
P
Pin
S
Socket
C
C Filter
P
Pi Filter
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
NN  – No Jackpost, No Threaded Insert
PN – Jackpost, No Threaded Insert
NU – Threaded Insert Only, No
Jackposts
PU – Jackpost and Threaded Insert
Rear Panel Jackposts
With Threaded Inserts
R6U – 0.125" (3.2) Panel
R5U – 0.094" (2.4) Panel
R4U – 0.062" (1.6) Panel
R3U – 0.047" (1.2) Panel
R2U – 0.031" (0.8) Panel
.080
.110
.125
.150
.190
.250
Length in
Inches
± .015
(0.38)
Sample Part Number
240-034 – 2 – 37 S P E PU – .080
Micro-D Filter Connectors
Right Angle Printed Circuit Board